The carrying amount of the Consolidated Entity’s foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting date was as
follows:

AUSTRALIAN $ POUND STERLING £ NEW ZEALAND NZD

$'000 £'000 NZD'000

2025

Financial assets  33,682  22,143  8,680

Financial liabilities  5,003  4,093  501

AUSTRALIAN $ POUND STERLING £ NEW ZEALAND NZD

$'000 £'000 NZD'000

2024

Financial assets  71,601  24,188  6,778

Financial liabilities  5,592  5,291  1,199

The significant exchange rates during the year are as follows:

AVERAGE RATE YEAR-END SPOT RATE

$ $ $ $

2025 2024 2025 2024

New Zealand Dollar  0.912  0.925  0.928  0.923

Pound Sterling  1.999  1.920  2.093  1.913

Indian Rupee  0.018  0.018  0.018  0.018

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in New Zealand Dollar, Pound Sterling, and Indian Rupee exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit, a negative number indicates a reduction in profit.
The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

46

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 (CONTINUED)

BRAVURA SOLUTIONS

3 FINANCIAL ASSETS AND FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (CONT.)

PROFIT OR LOSS

Effect (before tax) $'000 $'000

STRENGTHENING WEAKENING

2025

New Zealand Dollar (5% movement)  102  (102)

GB Pound Sterling (5% movement)  2,217  (2,217)

Other currencies (5% movement)  399  (399)

2024

New Zealand Dollar (5% movement)  (9)  9

GB Pound Sterling (5% movement)  (71)  71

Other currencies (5% movement)  297  (297)

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of financial instruments. The
Consolidated Entity’s main interest rate risk arises from cash balances and term deposits.

2025 2024

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE BALANCE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE BALANCE

% $'000 % $'000

Cash - corporate  4.21  1,763  4.22  53,965

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk  1,763  53,965

An increase/(decrease) in the interest rates by one percentage point would have an effect on profit of $0.5/(0.5) million (2024: $0.5/(0.5) million per
annum.

(iv) Liquidity risk

The Consolidated Entity manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate cash reserves and available borrowing facilities by continuously monitoring
actual and forecast cash flows and matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

Financing arrangements

Trade and other payables are carried at amortised value. Trade and other payables are carried at cost. Fair values of both approximate their carrying